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ANNUAL CHAMPIONS

YEAR
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

CHAMPION
Armstrong State
UNC Asheville
Armstrong State
Coastal Carolina

Campbell & Coastal Carolina

Campbell

Campbell

Campbell

Coastal Carolina
Coastal Carolina
UNC Greensboro
Charleston Southern
Winthrop
Charleston Southern
Charleston Southern
Charleston Southern
Charleston Southern
Charleston Southern
High Point
Winthrop

Winthrop

Winthrop

Radford

Radford

Radford

Winthrop

Radford

Radford

Coastal Carolina
Winthrop

Winthrop

Coastal Carolina
Presbyterian College

MEN'S TENNIS

RUNNER-UP
Radford

Winthrop

Winthrop

Charleston Southern

Coastal Carolina
Davidson

Davidson

UNC Greensboro
UNC Greensboro
Charleston Southern
Coastal Carolina
Charleston Southern
Winthrop

Winthrop

Elon

Winthrop

Winthrop

Winthrop

High Point
Charleston Southern
Radford

Winthrop

Winthrop

Winthrop

Radford

Winthrop
Presbyterian College
Presbyterian College
Campbell

Campbell
Presbyterian College
Campbell

PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE
2017 Men's Tennis Champions

YEAR
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

CHAMPION
UNC Asheville
UNC Asheville
UNC Asheville
Radford
Davidson
Campbell
Campbell
Winthrop
Winthrop
Winthrop

UNC Greensboro
UMBC

Winthrop
Winthrop
Coastal Carolina
Winthrop
Winthrop
Winthrop
Winthrop
Winthrop
Coastal Carolina
Winthrop
Winthrop
Winthrop
Winthrop
Winthrop
Winthrop
Winthrop
Charleston Southern
Winthrop
Winthrop

WOMEN'S TENNIS

RUNNER-UP
Coastal Carolina
Coastal Carolina
Coastal Carolina
Charleston Southern
Campbell

Davidson

Winthrop

Campbell

Coastal Carolina
UNC Greensboro
Winthrop
Charleston Southern
Charleston Southern
Coastal Carolina
Charleston Southern
Coastal Carolina
Coastal Carolina
Coastal Carolina
Coastal Carolina
Coastal Carolina
Winthrop

Coastal Carolina
Charleston Southern
Charleston Southern
Coastal Carolina
Coastal Carolina
Charleston Southern
Charleston Southern
Coastal Carolina
Liberty

Charleston Southern

WINTHROP
2017 Women'’s Tennis Champions
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s&u.r" < CAMPBELL UNIVERSITY CAMELS

WOMEN'S TENNIS ROSTER

NAME CLASS HT HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

Alexandra Andrivot Jr. 5-5 Peymeinade, France / Lycée Amiral de Grasse
Isabel Boada Jr. 5-7 La Paz, Bolivia / Montverde Academy

Ana Castillo Fr. 5-7 Maracay-Aragua, Venezuela / UEP El Araguaney
Lea Cutura Soph. 5-9 Zagreb, Croatia /

Huda McGraw Soph. 5-5 Fayetteville, N.C. / Terry Sanford HS

Alexandra Nicoara Soph. 5-6 Hateg, Romania / Gheorghe Lazar National College
Lou Regen Soph. 5-6 Stockholm, Sweden / Kungsholmens Gymnasium
Pauline Roustan Jr. 5-6 Montauban, France

Georgina Segarra Sr. 5-5 Mataro, Spain

Head Coach: David Johnson (20th year)
Assistant Coach: Pedro Palma
Graduate Assistant: Rodrigo Almeida

MEN'’S TENNIS ROSTER

NAME CLASS HT WT HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

Fabien Ayet Jr. 6-1 156 Toulouse, France / Lycée Jolimont

Fernando Clemente Soph. 6-1 167 Barcelona, Spain / Institut Menendez y Pelayo
Ondrej Labik Soph. 5-9 160 Liberec, Czech Republic /

Louis Monterosso Sr. 5-1 150 Villeneuve-Loubet, France / CNED

Jonathan O'Neal Sr. 6-1 234  Winterville, NC. / South Central

Lukas Schaefer Sr. 5-8 164 Duisburg, Germany / Gymnasium Adolfinum
Lorenz Schwab Sr. 5-9 160 Dusseldorf, Germany / Gymnasium Gerresheim
Gerard Sola Jr. 5-8 141 Vic, Spain / Institut Jaume Callis

Dustin Werner Jr. 5-9 145 Reutlingen, Baden-Wirttemberg, Germany

Head Coach: David Johnson (20th year)
Assistant Coach: Pedro Palma
Graduate Assistant: Rodrigo Almeida

Dustin Werner

Head Coach David Johnson

4 - 2018 Big South Tennis Championships




CHARLESTON SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY BUCCANEERS S@'"TH

WOMEN'S TENNIS ROSTER

NAME CLASS HT HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

Sophie Cloessner Sr. 5-10 Wetzlar, Germany / Johanneum Gymnasium Herborn

Filippa Ericson Jr. 5-9 Stockholm, Sweden / Stockholms Idrottsgymnasium
(USC Upstate)

Tyler Kirk Fr. 5-7 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. / Wando

Kimberley Koerner Jr. 5-10 Wedel, Germany / Wirtschaftsgymnasium H19

Valeria Koussenkova Sr. 5-6 Barcelona, Spain / American School of Barcelona

Madalina Man Fr. 5-6 Lexington, S.C. / Lexington

Yana Morar Jr. 5-7 Chernivtsi, Ukraine / Liceo Linguistico Teatro Alla Scala

Michelle Schmitz Fr. 5-8 Ahrweiler, Germany / Gymnasium Calvarienberg

Femcke van Rensburg  Soph.  5-7 Port Elizabeth, South Africa / Die Hoerskool Menlopark

Grace Waldron Fr. 5-5 Clinton, S.C. / Clinton

Liz Williams Soph. 5-9 Hilton Head Island, S.C. / South Carolina Connections
(Wofford)

Head Coach: Mike Baker (13th year)

Head Coach Mike Baker

2018 Big South Tennis Championships < 5




GARDNER-WEBB UNIVERSITY RUNNIN’ BULLDOGS

STUTH <

WOMEN'S TENNIS ROSTER

NAME CLASS HT HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

Sandra Bolstad Jr. 5-6 Oslo, Norway / Persbraten videregaende skole
Claire Chase Sr. 5-5 Lenoir, N.C. / Hibriten HS

Valentine Limauge Fr. 5-7 Brussels, Belgium / Lycee Berlaymont

Daniela Naupari Soph. 5-5 Lima, Peru / Colegio SS CC Recoleta

Sarah Rieckmann Sr. 5-9 Bietigheim, Germany / Friedrich-List-Schule
Miljana Ristic Soph.  5-7 Nis, Serbia / Republic of Serbia Grammar School
Paula Romero Soph. 5-5 Trujillo, Peru / San Jose Obrero Marianistas

Head Coach: Jim Corn (12th year)
Assistant Coach: Adam Knuttson

MEN'’S TENNIS ROSTER

NAME CLASS HT WT HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

Anthony Brennan Sr. 5-10 155 Hubert, NC / Swansboro High School

Johan Fors Jr. 6-0 155 Dalsjofors, Sweden / Sven Eriksongymnasiet
Ross Gilbert Soph. 6-0 150 Bath, England / St. Laurence School

Paul Hogan R-Sr. 6-5 180 Lenoir, N.C. / Hibriten HS

Millen Hurrion Fr. 6-1 200 Weymouth, England / Budmouth College
Michael Perry Sr. 6-2 160 Endwell, NY. / Seton Catholic Central HS
Breno Plentz Soph. 5-9 160 Porto Alegre, Brazil / Colegio Joao Paulo
Stefano Puga Soph. 5-7 160  Trujillo, Peru / San Jose Obrero Marianistas
Adam Schmidt Sr. 6-1 170 Lund, Sweden / Malmo Stad

Maximilian Scholl Jr. 6-1 165 Stuttgart,Germany / School Korntal-Miinchingen
Jacob Wall Soph. 6-1 155 Charlotte, N.C. / Covenant Day School

Head Coach: Mike Griffith (18th year)
Assistant Coach: Adam Knuttson

Head Coach Jim Comn Head Coach Mike Griffith
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LIBERTY UNIVERSITY FLAMES

> STUTH

NAME CLASS HT HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

Rebekah Anderson Jr. 5-10 Fullerton, Calif. / Whittier Christian HS

Ashley Bongart Jr. 5-1 Bradenton, Fla. / Tennessee

Audrey Brown Jr. 5-8 Tampa Bay, Fla. / Suffner Christian Academy
Eugenia Camacho Soph. 5-3 Guachipelin, San Jose, Costa Rica / West College
Evangeline Crist Sr. 5-6 Lilburn, Ga. / Providence Christian Academy
Anna Dollar Jr. 5-7 Lancaster, Pa. / Laurel Springs School

Nasha Ghajar Fr. 5-8 Buffalo, NY. / IMG Academy

Grace Hashiguchi Fr. 5-5 Rockville, Md. / Chieftain Christian Academy
Maria Medina Jr. 5-5 Cumana, Venez. / State College of FL, Manatee-Sarasota
Polina Miroshnichenko Fr. 5-9 Moscow, Russia / Elbrus Regional College
Aleksandra Panchenko Jr. 5-1 Moscow, Russia / Boca Raton Community HS
Lara Soares Jr. 5-7 Sobradinho, Brazil / Southwest Baptist

Head Coach: Jeff Maren (6th year)
Assistant Coach: Giancarlo Lemmi
Volunteer Assistant Coach: Kelli Ritchie

MEN'S TENNIS ROSTER

NAME CLASS HT WT HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

Max Borcuti Jr. 6-1 170 Toronto, Ontario, Canada / Laurel Springs School
Samuel Brown Soph. 6-1 169  Springfield, Va. / West Springfield HS

Chase Burton Soph. 6-0 168 Naples, Fla. / Homeschooled

Diego Castano Sr. 5-10 150 Statesville, N.C. / Statesville Christian School
Eddie Gutierrez Jr. 5-9 150 Mexico City, Mexico / Centro Tenistico Guido Lorandi
Sam Matheson Sr. 5-1 163 Tauranga, New Zealand/Middle Tennessee State
Alex Poynter Jr. 6-5 180 Houston, Texas / National HS

Vince Salas Soph. 5-9 163 Angeles/Philippines/Brightwoods School

Head Coach: Derek Schwandt (Ist year)
Assistant Coach: Beck Pennington
Assistant Coach: Egon Samaai

Sam Matheson

Head Coach Jeff Maren Head Coach Derek Schwandt
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SR ULRC  Men's cHampioNsH BRACKET

Monday, April 16 Tuesday, April 17 Wednesday, April 18
Quarterfinals Semifinals Championship

#1 Winthrop GHAMPIUNSI'"P
2018

8:00am

#8 Radford

10:00am

#4 Liberty

11:00am

#5 Longwood

200pm 2018 Big South Conference

Men'’s Tennis
#2 Campbell Champion

2:00pm

#7 UNC Asheville

2:00pm

#3 Presbyterian College

5:00pm

#6 Gardner-Webb

8 + 2018 Big South Tennis Championships




__womew's chawpionsuip Bracker DBl

Wednesday, April 18

First Round
#8 Gardner-Webb B'G
10:00am Winner Advances to play #1 seed
#9 Longwood CHAMP|UNSH|P
Thursday, April 19 Friday, April 20 Saturday, April 21
Quarterfinals Semifinals Championship
#1 Winthrop
9:00am
#8 / #9 Winner
10:00am
#4 Charleston Southern
1200pm
#5 Presbyterian College
10:
0:00am 2018 Big South Conference
Women's Tennis
#2 Liberty Champion
3:00pm
#7 UNC Asheuville
2:00pm
#3 C bell
eleef Presented by:
6:00pm
#6 Radford We Make It Happen.
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WOMEN'S TENNIS ROSTER
NAME CLASS
Yulia Almiron Fr.
Jamie Breunig Soph.
Julia Candiotto Fr.
Crystal Nzewi Fr.
Tanja Skalda Fr.
Kaori Terunuma Fr.
Marija Venta Soph.
Charlotte Wilm Fr.

5-10

Head Coach: Maria Lopez (2nd year)

Assistant Coach: Rodney Duncan

MEN'S TENNIS ROSTER
NAME CLASS
Amadeo Blasco Soph.
Julian Farthing Jr.
Jorge Godoy Sr.
Daniel Hernandez Sr.
Lachlan Manser Jr.
Rosen Naydenov Fr.
Valentin Popescu Fr.
Raisei Sakai Fr.

HT
6-2
6-2
6-3
6-0
5-10
5-10
6-1
5-8

HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

Madrid, Spain / CIDEAD

Toms River, N.J. / Toms River East

Jundiai, SP, Brazil / Colegio Paulo Freire

Lagoz, Nigeria / ISP International School

Prien and Chimsee, Germany / Christa McAuliffe

School of Arts and Sciences

Mito City, Japan / Yangawa
Ljubljana, Slovenia / Collegio Vescovile Pio X (ltaly)
Dusseldorf, Germany / St. Ursula-Gymnasium

170
185
180
160
155
165
185
150

HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

Valencia, Spain / IES JM. Parra

London, England

Alicante, Valencia / Agustinos Alicante

Palma deMallorca, Spain / Bellver International
Bali, Indonesia / ISP Tennis Academy

Sofia, Bulgaria / Liceo Italiano A Sofia
Bucharest, Romania

Aichi, Japan / Nagoya

Head Coach: Jhonnatan Medina Alvarez (Ist year)

Head Coach
Maria Lopez

Head Coach

Jhonnatan Medina Alvarez

LONGWOOD UNIVERSITY LANCERS

Marija Venta

Amadeo Blasco

-~

GIWOO0D
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Beth Taylor

Brandon Mills

MEN'S TENNIS ROSTER
NAME CLASS
Will Baird Sr.
Alejandro Bejar Sr.
Britton Bellamy Fr.
Jaime Castillo-Lopez Soph.
&« | Alexander Lykou Sr.
Brandon Mills Sr.
Daniel Stenger Fr.
Elias Svensson R-Soph.

[

-
)

WOMEN'S TENNIS ROSTER
NAME CLASS
Samantha Calais Fr.
Caroline Ferrari Sr.
Demi Henschel Sr.
Tracy Johnson Jr.
Brittany Nuttall Sr.
Ella Rowley Fr.
Beth Taylor Soph.
Katie Thompson Soph.

PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE BLUE HOSE

HT

» STUTH

HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL
Irmo, S.C. / Irmo HS

Rome, Ga. / Laurel Springs HS
Alberta, Canada / Louis St. Laurent
Alpharetta, Ga. / Rivers Academy
Atlanta, Ga. / Rivers Academy
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Rainhill, England / Tower College
Lexington, SC. / Lexington HS

Head Coach: Catherine Dunagan (7th Year)

6-0
5-7

5-1
6-3
6-0
6-1
6-3

Head Coach: Patrick Fediuk (3rd Year)

Head Coach Catherine Dunagan

WT  HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

170 Raleigh, N.C. / K12 International

145 Madrid, Spain

185 Myrtle Beach, S.C. / Socastee HS

165 Albacete, Spain / Compania de Maria La ensefianza
160 Aarhus, Denmark

175 Lilburn, Ga. / Brookwood HS

165 Mexico City, Mexico (Niagra Academy of Sports)
170 Vaxjo, Sweden / ProCivitas Private Gymnasium

B ———
A

Head Coach Patrick Fediuk
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WOMEN'S TENNIS ROSTER
NAME CLASS
Jeanine Acierto Fr.
Tyler Blalock Fr.
Drouslie Dzeubou Soph.
Lilly Ellick Jr.
Zoe Fraser Fr.
Lotti Meszaros Fr.
Natalie Sayer Sr.

Head Coach: Jessica Giuggioli (3rd Year)

MEN'’S TENNIS ROSTER
NAME CLASS
Robin Calais Soph.
Alexandros Caldwell Jr.
Quuraan Harden Jr.
Rodrigo Rosales de Magalhaes So.
Michiel Meekers R-Jr.
Carlos Sala Sr.
Matko Varga Soph.

HT
5-2
5-6
5-10
5-6
5-9
5-5
5-8

6-0
6-1

5-10
6-5
5-1
5-10

Head Coach: Rolando Vargas (Ist year)

RADFORD

TENNIS

HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

Chantilly, Va. / Chantilly

Abingdon, Va. / Abingdon

Turin, Italy / Liceo Scientifico Ettore Majorana
Chesterfield County, Va. / James River
Virginia Beach, Va. / Frank W. Cox

Szentes, Hungary / Csik Ferenc Gimnzium
Hampshire, England / Barton Peveril College

187
160
170
160
193
158
155

HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

Basel, Switzerland / Florida Virtual School
Athens, Greece / Nea Makri

Staunton, Va. / Robert E. Lee

Lisbon, Portugal

Opglabbeek, Belgium / Onze-Lieve-Vrouwlyceum Genk
Valencia, Spain / CUNY Hunter

Daruvar, Croatia / Gimnazija Daruvar

RADFOR

(73

Head Coach Jessica Giuggioli Head Coach Rolando Vargas

12 - 2018 Big South Tennis Championships

RADFORD UNIVERSITY HIGHLANDERS

Drouslie Dzeubour

Alexandros Caldwell



UNC ASHEVILLE BULLDOGS

» STUTH

WOMEN'S TENNIS ROSTER

NAME CLASS HT HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

Amalie Davidsen Sr. 5-5 Hellerup, Denmark / Gammel Hellerup Gymnasium
Madeline Finley Jr. 5-4 Hickory, N.C. / Hickory High School

Hannah Francisco Jr. 5-5 Marietta, Ga. / Laurel Springs School

Anatasia Horvat Fr. 5-0 Cary, NC. / Green Hope

Morgan Ingram So. 5-3 Charlotte, N.C. / Marion Military Institute

Christin Louw Jr. 5-7 Johannesburg, South Africa / Alton Sixth Form College
Taylor Love Fr. 5-5 Wilson, NC. / Hunt

Kylee Shipley Jr. 5-5 West Palm Beach, Fla. / Jupiter Christian

Emily Sidor Soph. 5-5 Rockledge, Fla. / Rockledge High School

Lauren Watson-Steele  Soph. 5-4 Cambridgeshire, England / Stratton Upper

Head Coach: Lise Gregory (12th year)

MEN'S TENNIS ROSTER

NAME CLASS HT WT HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

Edward Colclough Soph. 6-0 180 Lincoln, UK / The Priory Academy

Olly Cull Jr. 5-1 160 Birmingham, West Midlands, UK / King Edward’s School
Reese Daly Fr. 6-2 165 Delray Beach, Fla. / Boca Prep Int'l School

James Massie Soph. 5-10 155 West Palm Beach, Fla. / Jupiter Christian School
Finlay Ray McFadyen Fr. 5-10 156 Dublin, Ireland / St. Andrews College Dublin

Oli Nolan Fr. 6-2 175 Birmingham, UK. / John Wilmott School

Henry Patten Jr. 6-5 200 Manningtree, Essex, UK / Culford School

Andrew Sinai Jr. 5-1 165 Freedom, Pa. / Freedom HS

Head Coach: Tom Hand (5th year)

Head Coach Lise Gregory Head Coach Tom Hand

2018 Big South Tennis Championships ¢ 13
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WOMEN'S TENNIS ROSTER

NAME CLASS HT HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

Ellie Burns Jr. 5-7 Edinburgh, Scotland / Univ. of South Dakota

Megan Kauffman Jr. 5-3 Perth, Australia / Methodist Ladies College

Aida Kelic Jr 5-4 Bogojno, Bosnia-Herzegovina / Gimazija (Alcorn State)
Alya Mourad Soph. 5-2 Doha, Qatar / University of Nebraska H.S.

Lauren Proctor Jr. 5-8 Bradenton, Fla. / Florida Virtual

Alisa Soloveva Soph. 5-6 Chelyabinsk, Russia / Educational Center of Olehnik
Tayla Van Eck Fr. 5-7 Johannesburg, South Africa / St Stithian’s Girls' College

Head Coach: Cid Carvalho (30th year)
Graduate Assistant Coach: Vivian Segnini
Graduate Assistant Coach: Morgan Chumney

MEN'’S TENNIS ROSTER

NAME CLASS HT WT HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL

Hunter Benefield Soph. 5-11 191 Lexington, S.C. / River Bluff HS

Gabriel Dias Soph 5-10 162  Joinville, Brazil / Exathum Curso e Colegio
Aditya Gokhale Jr. 5-1 159 Pune, India / Brihan Maharashira College of Commerce
Ryan Jaede Fr. 6-1 182 Noosa Heads, Queensland, Australia / Brisbane Boys' College
Rhys Jones Fr. 5-9 195 Sydney, Australia / Shore HS

Bernardo Kayat Soph. 6-7 174 Port St. Lucie, Brazil / Morningside Academy
Tremayne Mitchell Gr. 6-0 166 Johannesburg, S. Africa / Wits University
Leandros Pappayiannis  Jr. 5-6 143 Nicosia, Cyprus Nicosia

Diego Quiroz Jr. 6-1 185 Guayaquil, Ecauador / Colegio International Pert
Josh Ryan Sr. 5-1 169 Gold Coast, Australia / All Saints Anglican School
Connor Williamson Soph. 5-10 164 Auckland, New Zealand / St. Kentingern College

Head Coach: John Collins (3rd year)

= é
Head Coach Cid Carvalho

Head Coach John Collins

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY EAGLES

Lauren Proctor

AN ORI

SRR

ANy

A
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Tremayne Mitchell
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COMING JULY 1, 2018
THE

WELCOMES USC UPSTATE AND HAMPTON




*STUDY GONDUCTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF MINKESOTA'SCHODL OF KINESIOLOGY & CENTER FOR CLINCAL
‘\OVEMENT SCIENCE FORAVILSON; THE STUOV EVALUATED £ STANDARD WILSON RACKET AND AWILSON RACK
HITH COUNTERVALTECHNOLOGY FOR DIFFERENCES INVIBRATION BEHAVIOR BETWEENTHE TWO PRODIETS, -




